
Al-Bayan Middle School Staff
Back to School Night

2023-2024
Arabic Email Advisor Room No
Ms. Rana Kulab / Ms. Sahar
Jibril

6 A/B/C, Adv 6A rana.kulab@bbs.edu.kw
sahar.jibril@bbs.edu.kw

6A MG-07

Mr. Mohamed Abdulraheem 6 E/F /G, Adv 6E Mohamed.Abdelrahim@bbs.edu.kw 6E MG-06

Mr. Wael Moussa 6 D/H, Arabic Intervention 7, El 21
Century Skills Gr. 8, Adv 6D

Wael.Moussa@bbs.edu.kw 6D MG-05

Ms. Buthayna Suleiman 7 A/B/C, EL Drama 7 , Adv 7B buthayna.suleiman@bbs.edu.kw 7B MF-05
Ms. Heba Akouch 7 D/E, EL French 7&8, Adv 7D heba.akouch@bbs.edu.kw 7D MF-06
Ms. Amal Hamouda 7 F/G/H, Adv 7 H amal.hamoudeh@bbs.edu.kw 7H MF-08
Mr. Hamza Deib 8 E/H, EL Arabic Intervention 8,

HOD, Adv 8H
hamza.deib@bbs.edu.kw 8H MS-07

Mr. Thabet Khasawneh 8 D/F/G, EL Leadership 8, Adv. 8G thabet.khasawneh@bbs.edu.kw 8G MS-04
Ms. Samar Al-Essawi 8 A/B/C, EL Leadership 7 samar.essawi@bbs.edu.kw MS-05

Islamic Studies Email Advisor Room
No

Mr. Elsayed Al Rawy 6, Adv. 6H elsayed.alrawy@bbs.edu.kw 6H MG-02
Mr. Alhareth Monther 7, Adv. 7F alhareth.abdelrahman@bbs.edu.kw 7F MF-04
Ms. Arwa Al-Samoodi 8, Adv. 8C arwa.alsamoodi@bbs.edu.kw 8C MS-06

Social Studies Email Room No
Ms. Nour Shopaky 6 nour.shopaky@bbs.edu.kw MF-07
Mr. Yaser Hamad 7 yaser.hamad@bbs.edu.kw MF-01

Ms. Alaa Tibawi 8 B/C/F/H alaa.tibawi@bbs.edu.kw MF-02

Ms. Hana Marmar 8 A/G/D/E ,HOD hana.marmar@bbs.edu.kw MF-02

English Email Advisor Room No
Ms. Chelsey Gray 6 A/B, Hu. 6 A/B, Adv 6 B chelsey.gray@bbs.edu.kw 6B MG-13
Ms. Julnar Musa/ MS.
Danielle Frazier

6 C/D, Hu 6 D/C, Adv 6 C julnar.musa@bbs.edu.kw
danielle.frazier@bbs.edu.kw

6C MG-14

Ms. Farah Al Qattan 6 E/F, Hu 6 E/F, Adv 6 F farah.alqattan@bbs.edu.kw 6F MG-12

Ms. Anwar Al Shammari 6 GH, Hu 6 H/G , Adv 6 G anwar.alshammari@bbs.edu.kw 6G MG-11

Ms. Audrey Nomdoe 7 A/B, Hu 7 A/B, Adv 7 A audrey.nomdoe@bbs.edu.kw 7A MF-13
Mr. Kyle Ewers 7 C/D, Hu 7 C/D, Adv 7 C kyle.ewers@bbs.edu.kw 7C MF-12
Mr. Harald Mortimer 7 E/H, Hu 7E/H, Adv 7 E Harald.Mortimer@bbs.edu.kw 7E MF-14
Ms. Felicia Brown 7 F/G, Hu 7 G/F, Adv 7 G Felicia.Brown@bbs.edu.kw 7G MF-11
Ms. Salma Shehadeh 8 A, Hu A (S1), NJHS, HOD, Adv 8 A salma.shehadeh@bbs.edu.kw 8A MS-11
Ms. Malachi Dansby 8 E/H, Hu 8 E/H, Adv 8E malachi.dansby@bbs.edu.kw 8E MS-14

Ms. Zeina Elamin 8 C/D, Hu 8 C/D, Adv 8 D zeina.elamin@bbs.edu.kw 8D MS-13
Ms. Faten Osselli 8B, EL Eng Intervention 8, El Speech &

Debate Gr.7, Adv. 8 B, Hu 8B (S2)
faten.osseili@bbs.edu.kw 8B MS-12

Ms. Aurora Vivas 8 F/G, Hu 8 G/F, Adv 8 F aurora.narvaezvivas@bbs.edu.kw 8F MS-08
Ms. Shahad Almatawah EL Eng Advanced 7 & 8, El Eng.

Intervention 7
shahad.almatawah@bbs.edu.kw MF-15
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Science Email Room No
Mr. Andre Brinders 6 A/B/C/D, Steam 6 C/D, EL Entrepreneurship 8 andre.brinders@bbs.edu.kw MF-27
Ms. Altaf Al-Salman 6 E/F/G/H, Steam 6E/F, EL First Aid 7 altaf.alsalman@bbs.edu.kw MF-28
Ms. Safia Alajlan 7 A/B/C/D/E, Steam 7 D/C safia.alajlan@bbs.edu.kw S1-03
Ms. Deborah Thomas 7 F/G/H, 8 C/D, Steam 8C (S2) deborah.thomas@bbs.edu.kw S1-04
Ms. Dean Savage 8 A/B, HOD, EL 7 First Aid, Steam 7 B/A & 8 dean.savage@bbs.edu.kw S1-02
Ms. Razan Ghalayini 8 E/F/G/H, Steam 8F(S1), EL MUN 8 Razan.Ghalayini@bbs.edu.kw MF-32

Math Email Room No
Ms. Avis. M. Ross 6 A/B/C/D, Steam 6 A/B avis.ross@bbs.edu.kw MF-23
Ms. Ruaa Alkhatib 6 E/F/G/H, Steam G/H, GLC 6 ruaa.alkhatib@bbs.edu.kw MF-24
Ms. Lama Mohamad 8, EL Math Intervention 7, Steam 8 H/G, GLC 8 lama.mohamad@bbs.edu.kw MS-23
Ms. Nada Nasreddine 7 E/F/G/H, Steam 7 F/E nada.nasreddine@bbs.edu.kw MS-02
Mr. Hassan Farhat 8, Steam 8 B/A, HOD, EL First Aid 8 hassan.farhat@bbs.edu.kw MS-25
Mr. Husam Soman 7 A/B/C/D, EL Math Intervention 8, GLC 7 husam.soman@bbs.edu.kw MS-01
Ms. Rima El Ghussain 8, Steam 8 D/E, EL First-Aid 8 rima.elghussain@bbs.edu.kw MS-24

Computer Email Room No
Ms. Suha Abu Dawoud 6 H/D (S1) G/C (S2), Steam 6/8 & 7G (S2), EL 7&8 suha.dawoud@bbs.edu.kw MF-25
Ms. Abeer Elnakhala 6 B/F (S1) A/E (S2), Steam 7H (S1) & 6/8, EL 7&8 abeer.elnakhala@bbs.edu.kw MF-30

PE Email Room No
Ms. Salwa Herbawi Girls 6/8 salwa.herbawi@bbs.edu.kw MG-19
Mr. Eslam ElDeeb Boys 6/8 eslam.eldeeb@bbs.edu.kw MF-18
Ms. Smitali Subba Girls 7 smitali.subba@bbs.edu.kw MS-15

Music Email Room No
Ms. Collete 6 A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H, EL 7&8 Colette.Coetzee@bbs.edu.kw MB-10

Art Email Room No
Mr. Mustapha Samad 6 A/B/E/F, Steam 6/7/8, EL 7&8 mustapha.samad@bbs.edu.kw MS-30
Ms. Doaa Moursy 6 C/D/G/H, Steam 6/7/8, EL 7&8, SCOUN doaa.moursy@bbs.edu.kw MS-32

Management Team Email Room No
Mr. Nehme El Kourani MS Principal nehme.elkourani@bbs.edu.kw MG-08
Ms. Jennifer Ivory MS Assistant Principal jennifer.ivory@bbs.edu.kw MF 10
Mr. Jiten Singh MS Counselor 6 & 7 A/B/C/D jiten.singh@bbs.edu.kw MG-03
Ms.Kanyinsola Charis MS Counselor 7 E/F/G/H & 8 kanyinsola.charis@bbs.edu.kw MG-03
Ms. Dana Hattab MS Learning Support

Specialist
Dana.Hattab@bbs.edu.kw MF-31

Ms. Julnar Musa Esports El. julnar.musa@bbs.edu.kw MG-14
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